

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR
BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 27364 of 2025**

=====
NIRU @ POOJA SOHANSINH JANAKSINGH YADAV
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

DEVANSHI P MALKAN(9307) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR YASH K DAVE(10269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RONAK RAVAL ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 09/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

RULE returnable on 23.01.2026. Learned
Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of rule
on behalf of the respondent – State.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi