

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR
BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO.27364 of 2025**

=====

NIRU @ POOJA SOHANSINH JANAKSINGH YADAV
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :
DEVANSHI P MALKAN for the Applicant.
MR YASH K DAVE for the Applicant.
MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 10/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

Upon request made by learned APP Ms. Krina Calla who states that out of 38 witnesses, 37 witnesses are examined and only one witness is yet to be examined who is not remaining present and, therefore, Bailable Warrant is issued against her. The next date of hearing is 13.4.2026 and, therefore, in view of the above, list the matter on 24.4.2026.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA